Sectior Descriptior CPMS Pir	t: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns So n: 08-00095-15-CH	Cummary of Bids Receiv Chool Rd School Road Intersection - Right T				
Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company Curran Contracting Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. J. A. Johnson Paving Company Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. Engineer's Estimate	Address 1349 Rockland Road 286 Memorial Court 28327 W. Route 173 1025 E. Addison Court P.O. Box 831 1900 Wright Blvd	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Antioch, IL 60002 Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Huntley, IL 60142 Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond		% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -23.14% -20.08% -17.66% -12.83% -5.30% 58.60%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$335,724.45 -\$291,385.26 -\$256,180.27 -\$186,140.33 -\$76,921.32 \$850,245.10
Design Finance Construction	IDOT(2) Bid Tab File Project File	Contract Bidder Resident Eng. Request By Mail	<u>م</u>	/IGB then Plan Rac Administrative Assis /Igr Capital Progran	stant	_

	11	LakeCounty
7	1	LakeCounty
	1	Division of Transportation

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH Description: 00-00030-15-CH Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011

Item No	. Pay Code	e Description	Quantity Unit	Ena Esi	timate	Curran Contrac	ting Company	J. A. Johnson Pa	aving Company	A Lamp C Contracto		Schroeder As		Pavne & I	Dolan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
	. Tay Coue	Description	Quantity Onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price			Extnd. Price	Unit Price			Extnd. Price
	1 20100110	0 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS		0		0		0		01111100		0		0		0	
	20100110	DIAMETER)	15.00 UNIT	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$51.25	\$768.75	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.0
	2 20100210	0 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS	15.00 01011	φ20.00	φ300.00	φ 01.2 0	\$100.15	\$00.00	\$900.00	φ 3 5.00	φ525.00	\$14.00	φ210.00	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.0
	20100210	DIAMETER)	26.00 UNIT	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$76.86	\$1.998.36	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$40.00	\$1.040.00	\$28.00	\$728.00	\$75.00	\$1.950.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.0
	20101100	0 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	6.00 EACH	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$128.10	\$768.60	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	• /		
		0 TREE ROOT PRUNING	4.00 EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$128.10	\$512.40	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00			
		0 EARTH EXCAVATION	2,554.00 CU YD	\$30.00	\$76,620.00	\$128.10	\$69,596.50	\$25.00	\$63,850.00	\$30.00	\$76,620.00			\$125.00			
		0 TRENCH BACKFILL	175.00 CU YD	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$31.75	\$5,556.25	\$32.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00		\$6,125.00	\$32.00			
		0 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND	175.00 CO TD	\$35.00	\$ 0,125.00	\$31.75	φ <u></u> 0,000.20	φ32.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	30,125.00	\$33.00	φ0,125.00	\$32.00	φ 5,600.00	φ17.3U	\$3,002.0
	21001000	STABILIZATION	4.393.00 SQ YD	\$2.50	\$10.982.50	\$2.25	\$9.884.25	\$2.00	\$8,786.00	\$1.00	\$4.393.00	\$1.15	\$5.051.95	\$1.75	\$7.687.75	\$1.75	\$7.687.7
	04404045		1				* - /										* /
		5 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	6,601.00 SQ YD	\$3.50	\$23,103.50	\$3.05	\$20,133.05	\$3.00	\$19,803.00	\$2.50	\$16,502.50		\$17,162.60	\$3.00			
		2 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.00 FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.40	\$3,660.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$12.75		• •	
1(0 SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.40 ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,479.85	\$3,471.79	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00		\$1,400.00	\$2,420.00			
1		0 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	123.00 POUND	\$3.00	\$369.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$1.00			
1:		0 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	123.00 POUND	\$3.00	\$369.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$1.00			
		0 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	6,411.00 SQ YD	\$1.25	\$8,013.75	\$1.00	\$6,411.00	\$1.00	\$6,411.00	\$2.00	\$12,822.00		\$5,128.80	\$1.00			
		5 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	126.00 FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$12.30	\$1,549.80	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00		\$18,900.00	\$12.00	+ /		
1		0 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	2,485.00 FOOT	\$2.50	\$6,212.50	\$3.05	\$7,579.25	\$2.25	\$5,591.25	\$2.00	\$4,970.00	\$3.25	\$8,076.25	\$3.00			
		0 INLET FILTERS	13.00 EACH	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$153.70	\$1,998.10	\$155.00	\$2,015.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	• /		1 1
11		0 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	190.00 TON	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$46.00	\$8,740.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$18.75	\$3,562.50	\$19.50			
		0 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	7,113.00 GALLON	\$2.00	\$14,226.00	\$0.01	\$71.13	\$0.01	\$71.13	\$3.00	\$21,339.00		\$711.30	\$0.01			
19		0 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	112.00 TON	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$0.05	\$5.60	\$1.00	\$112.0
20	0 40600400	0 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND															
		FLANGEWAYS	15.00 TON	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$583.20	\$8,748.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$631.85	\$9,477.75	\$100.00	\$1,500.0
2	40603085	5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-															
		19.0, N70	2,329.00 TON	\$70.00	\$163,030.00	\$58.30	\$135,780.70	\$80.00	\$186,320.00	\$70.00	\$163,030.00	\$79.00	\$183,991.00	\$62.75	\$146,144.75	\$61.00	\$142,069.0
22	2 40603340	0 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,															
		MIX "D", N70	2,366.00 TON	\$75.00	\$177,450.00	\$72.25	\$170,943.50	\$80.00	\$189,280.00	\$78.00	\$184,548.00	\$79.00	1 /	\$64.95			
		0 PROTECTIVE COAT	514.00 SQ YD	\$5.00	\$2,570.00	\$2.15	\$1,105.10	\$1.60	\$822.40	\$2.00	\$1,028.00	\$2.00	\$1,028.00	\$2.10	\$1,079.40	\$2.10	\$1,079.4
24	42400200	0 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE															
		SIDEWALK 5 INCH	216.00 SQ FT	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.90	\$1,274.40	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,296.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.75			\$1,242.0
2		0 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	72.00 SQ FT	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$33.05	\$2,379.60	\$32.00	\$2,304.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.25	\$2,322.00	\$32.25	\$2,322.0
20	6 44000155	5 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1															
		1/2"	13,344.00 SQ YD	\$4.00	\$53,376.00	\$2.25	\$30,024.00	\$1.75	\$23,352.00	\$2.00	\$26,688.00	\$2.85	\$38,030.40	\$2.35	\$31,358.40	\$1.90	\$25,353.6
2	7 44000164	4 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3															
		3/4"	8,770.00 SQ YD	\$4.00	\$35,080.00	\$3.10	\$27,187.00	\$4.35	\$38,149.50	\$4.00	\$35,080.00	\$4.15	\$36,395.50	\$2.98	\$26,134.60	\$3.85	\$33,764.5
28	3 44000500	0 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER															
		REMOVAL	1,469.00 FOOT	\$15.00	\$22,035.00	\$4.75	\$6,977.75	\$4.00	\$5,876.00	\$3.00	\$4,407.00	\$6.00	\$8,814.00	\$4.00	\$5,876.00	\$4.00	\$5,876.0
29	9 44201749	9 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	131.00 SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$30.00	\$3,930.00	\$20.00	\$2,620.00	\$95.00	\$12,445.00	\$80.00	\$10,480.00	\$111.00	\$14,541.00	\$35.00	\$4,585.0
30	44201753	3 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	173.00 SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$30.00	\$5,190.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00	\$90.00	\$15,570.00		\$13,840.00	\$93.00	\$16,089.00		
3	44201757	7 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	518.00 SQ YD	\$50.00	\$25,900.00	\$30.00	\$15,540.00	\$20.00	\$10,360.00	\$85.00	\$44,030.00	\$75.00	\$38,850.00	\$81.00	\$41,958.00	\$35.00	\$18,130.0
33	2 44201759	9 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	345.00 SQ YD	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,350.00	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$69.75	\$24,063.75	\$35.00	\$12,075.0
33	3 48100100	0 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	357.00 TON	\$30.00	\$10,710.00	\$36.25	\$12,941.25	\$30.00	\$10,710.00	\$35.00	\$12,495.00	\$28.00	\$9,996.00	\$29.75	\$10,620.75	\$29.75	\$10,620.7
34	4 54213657	7 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE															
		FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	1.00 EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$668.95	\$668.95	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.0
3	5 54213660	0 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE															
		FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1.00 EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$699.80	\$699.80	\$1,450.00	\$1,450,00	\$1,500,00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450,00	\$1,450,00	\$1,450.0

					F	Return Bid Ta	bulation									
	: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd															
	: 08-00095-15-CH															
Description: CPMS Pin:	: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Interse	ection - Right Turn Lane	S													
	: 02/22/2011															
Let Date.	. 02/22/2011															
									A Lamp C	oncrete	Schroeder Asp	halt Service				
No. Pay Code	Description	Quantity Unit	Eng Esti	mate	Curran Contract	ing Company	J. A. Johnson Pav	ing Company	Contracto		Inc		Payne & Do	olan. Inc.	Peter Baker & S	Son Compan
				Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price	Unit Price		Unit Price	
36 54213663	3 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE			•												
	FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	1.00 EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.20	\$725.20	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.0
37 550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"															
		623.00 FOOT	\$55.00	\$34,265.00	\$37.40	\$23,300.20	\$39.00	\$24,297.00	\$45.00	\$28,035.00	\$32.00	\$19,936.00	\$39.00	\$24,297.00	\$39.00	\$24,297.0
38 550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"															
		157.00 FOOT	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$45.40	\$7,127.80	\$42.00	\$6,594.00	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$34.00	\$5,338.00	\$42.00	\$6,594.00	\$42.00	\$6,594.0
39 550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"															
40 55406500		175.00 FOOT	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$48.70	\$8,522.50	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$36.00	\$6,300.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.0
	0 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	155.00 FOOT	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$24.35	\$3,774.25	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$7.00	\$1,085.00	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$9.00	\$1,395.0
	5 PIPE DRAINS 4" 5 PIPE DRAINS 6"	50.00 FOOT 50.00 FOOT	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$23.90 \$25.05	\$1,195.00 \$1,252.50	\$12.00 \$17.00	\$600.00 \$850.00	\$20.00 \$25.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$22.00 \$25.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,250.00	<mark>\$12.00</mark> \$17.00	\$600.00 \$850.00	\$12.00 \$17.00	\$600.0 \$850.0
	0 CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME	50.00 FOOT	φ20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	φ1,202.00	\$17.00	\$650.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	φ 2 5.00	\$1,230.00	\$17.00	φo50.00	\$17.00	φο50.0
43 00200240	AND GRATE	2.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,304.65	\$2,609.30	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.0
44 60213900	0 RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-	2.00 E/1011	φ2,000.00	φ4,000.00	φ1,004.00	φ2,000.00	ψ1,000.00	φ2,100.00	φ1,000.00	φ2,700.00	ψ1,000.00	φ2,000.00	φ1,040.00	φ2,000.00	ψ1,040.00	φ2,000.0
	DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID															
	,	1.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,491.05	\$1,491.05	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.0
45 60214400	0 RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-		+_,	+=,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		.,	,	1-,	+_,		.,			.,
	DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,491.05	\$1,491.05	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.0
46 60214714	4 RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-															
	DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE															
		5.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,450.21	\$7,251.05	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,220.00	\$11,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,890.00	\$9,450.0
47 60216614	4 RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 5'-															
	DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE		AA FAA A	AA FAA AA	0 4 450 00	A 4 450 00	AA FAA A			AA AAA AA	AA AAA AA	••• •••		AA FAA AA	AA FAA AA	
40 00040400		1.00 EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450.20	\$1,450.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
48 60218400	0 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.90	\$1,680.90	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.0
49 60236200	0 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	3.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,266.45	\$3,799.35	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.00	\$930.00	\$2,790.0
	0 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND	J.00 LAOIT	φ1,200.00	ψ3,000.00	ψ1,200.43	ψ0,100.00	ψ350.00	ψ2,7 30.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ0,000.00	φ/00.00	ψ2,100.00	ψ350.00	ψ2,7 30.00	ψ350.00	φ2,730.0
00 00201410	GRATE	4.00 EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,269.85	\$5,079.40	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.0
51 60500050	0 REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1.00 EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$298.40	\$298.40	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$435.0
	0 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND															
	GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	1,471.00 FOOT	\$25.00	\$36,775.00	\$17.00	\$25,007.00	\$20.00	\$29,420.00	\$25.00	\$36,775.00	\$18.50	\$27,213.50	\$16.60	\$24,418.60	\$16.60	\$24,418.6
53 60605100	0 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND															
	GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24															
	(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200.00 FOOT	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.40	\$5,680.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$27.70	\$5,540.00	\$27.70	\$5,540.0
	0 MOBILIZATION	1.00 L SUM	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$47,140.00	\$47,140.0
	0 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	16,746.00 FOOT	\$1.00	\$16,746.00	\$0.01	\$167.46	\$0.15	\$2,511.90	\$1.00	\$16,746.00	\$0.46	\$7,703.16	\$0.50	\$8,373.00	\$0.01	\$167.4
oo 70300210	0 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	582.40 SQ FT	\$1.00	\$582.40	\$0.01	\$5.82	\$1.10	\$640.64	\$5.00	\$2,912.00	\$2.25	\$1,310.40	\$1.10	\$640.64	\$0.10	¢=0.4
57 70200220	0 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	302.40 SQ F I	\$1.00	ຈວຽ∠.40	Φ 0.01	ຈວ.82	φ1.1U	\$040.64	90.C¢	φ∠,91∠.00	φ ∠ .25	ຈາ,310.40	φ 1.10	Ф040.64	ຈຸບ.10	\$58.2
51 10300220		11,253.00 FOOT	\$0.25	\$2,813.25	\$0.01	\$112.53	\$0.20	\$2,250.60	\$1.00	\$11,253.00	\$0.30	\$3,375.90	\$0.20	\$2,250.60	\$0.01	\$112.5
58 70300230	0 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	1,200.001.001	φ0.20	φ2,013.25	φ0.01	φ112.03	φ0.20	φ2,230.00	φ1.00	ψ11,200.00	φ0.30	φ 3 ,373.90	φ0.20	φ2,230.00	φ0.01	φ112.
0000200	5"	8,147.00 FOOT	\$0.35	\$2,851.45	\$0.01	\$81.47	\$0.25	\$2,036.75	\$1.00	\$8,147.00	\$0.40	\$3,258.80	\$0.23	\$1,873.81	\$0.02	\$162.9
59 70300240	0 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE	2,7 1100 1 0 0 1	\$0.00	φ2,001.40	\$5.01	φ0	\$5.20	<i>\</i> 2,000.10	¢00	<i>\$</i> 0,11100	\$ 5.40	\$ 0,200.00	\$5.20	\$1,515.01	\$0.0 <u>2</u>	φ. σε. σ
	6"	2,772.00 FOOT	\$0.45	\$1,247.40	\$0.01	\$27.72	\$0.25	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$5,544.00	\$0.50	\$1,386.00	\$0.25	\$693.00	\$0.03	\$83.1
60 70300260	0 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE					. –										
	12"	977.00 FOOT	\$1.00	\$977.00	\$0.01	\$9.77	\$0.50	\$488.50	\$3.00	\$2,931.00	\$1.20	\$1,172.40	\$0.50	\$488.50	\$0.04	\$39.0

LakeCounty Division of Transportation

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011

A Lamp Concrete Schroeder Asphalt Service, Eng Estimate J. A. Johnson Paving Company Item No. Pay Code Description Unit Curran Contracting Company Contractors. Inc. Pavne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Quantity Inc Unit Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price 61 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 342.00 FOOT \$2.00 \$684.00 \$0.01 \$3.42 \$1.00 \$342.00 \$4.00 \$1.368.00 \$1.026.00 \$1.00 \$342.00 \$0.05 \$17.10 \$3.00 62 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4" 5,629.00 FOOT \$1.20 \$6,754.80 \$1.00 \$5,629.00 \$1.00 \$5,629.00 \$1.00 \$5,629.00 \$1.00 \$5,629.00 \$5,629.00 \$0.01 \$56.29 \$1.00 63 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 582.40 SQ FT \$4.00 \$2,329.60 \$3.60 \$2,096.64 \$4.00 \$2,329.60 \$5.00 \$2,912.00 \$3.50 \$2,038.40 \$3.50 \$2,038.40 \$3.90 \$2,271.36 64 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -LINE 4" 8,827.00 FOOT \$0.75 \$6,620.25 \$0.65 \$5,737.55 \$0.50 \$4,413.50 \$0.80 \$7,061.60 \$0.65 \$5,737.55 \$0.65 \$5,737.55 \$0.50 \$4,413.50 65 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -LINE 5" 1,030.00 FOOT \$0.80 \$824.00 \$0.70 \$721.00 \$0.75 \$772.50 \$1.00 \$1,030.00 \$721.00 \$721.00 \$0.75 \$772.50 \$0.70 \$0.70 66 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -\$2,217.60 LINE 6" 2,772.00 FOOT \$1.00 \$2,772.00 \$0.80 \$1.00 \$2,772.00 \$1.50 \$4,158.00 \$0.80 \$2,217.60 \$0.80 \$2,217.60 \$0.95 \$2,633.40 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -67 LINE 12" 977.00 FOOT \$2.00 \$1,954.00 \$1.65 \$1,612.05 \$2.00 \$1,954.00 \$5.00 \$4,885.00 \$1.60 \$1,563.20 \$1.60 \$1,563.20 \$1.90 \$1,856.30 68 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -LINE 24" 342.00 FOOT \$4.00 \$1.368.00 \$4.10 \$1,402,20 \$4.00 \$1.368.00 \$3.420.00 \$1.368.00 \$3.90 \$1.333.80 \$10.00 \$4 00 \$4 00 \$1,368,00 69 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 2,425.00 FOOT \$0.55 \$1,333.75 \$0.50 \$1.212.50 \$0.30 \$727.50 \$0.60 \$1,455.00 \$0.50 \$1,212.50 \$0.50 \$1,212.50 \$0.05 \$121.25 70 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 7,117.00 FOOT \$0.65 \$4,626.05 \$0.55 \$3,914.35 \$0.50 \$3,558.50 \$0.70 \$4,981.90 \$0.55 \$3,914.35 \$0.55 \$3,914.35 \$0.05 \$355.85 71 78100100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 77.00 EACH \$50.00 \$3,850.00 \$61.50 \$40.00 \$100.00 \$7,700.00 \$4,620.00 \$4,620.00 \$40.00 \$3,080.00 \$4,735.50 \$3,080.00 \$60.00 \$60.00 72 78300100 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL 77.00 EACH \$10.00 \$770.00 \$4.75 \$365.75 \$5.00 \$385.00 \$35.00 \$2,695.00 \$42.36 \$3,261.72 \$12.00 \$924.00 \$9.00 \$693.00 81400100 HANDHOLE 2.00 EACH \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,082.10 \$2,164.20 \$1,056.00 \$2,112.00 \$1,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,056.00 \$2,112.00 \$1,056.00 \$2,112.00 \$1,056.00 \$2,112.00 74 81400300 DOUBLE HANDHOLE 2.00 EACH \$2,750.00 \$5,500.00 \$1,815.80 \$3,631.60 \$1,772.00 \$3,544.00 \$1,800.00 \$3,600.00 \$1,772.00 \$3,544.00 \$1,772.00 \$3,544.00 \$1,772.00 \$3,544.00 75 81700215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR-TYPE RHW) 2-1/C NO. 10 853.00 FOOT \$3.00 \$2,559.00 \$1.55 \$1,322.15 \$1.50 \$1,279.50 \$1.50 \$1,279.50 \$1.50 \$1,279.50 \$1.50 \$1,279.50 \$1.50 \$1,279.50 76 82103250 LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR. HORIZONTAL MOUNT, PHOTO-CELL CONTROL, 250 WATT 4.00 EACH \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$325.85 \$1,303.40 \$318.00 \$1,272.00 \$325.00 \$1,300.00 \$318.00 \$1,272.00 \$318.00 \$1,272.00 \$318.00 \$1,272.00 77 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.00 EACH \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$696.80 \$696.80 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$685.00 \$685.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 \$680.00 78 85700205 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE IV CABINET, SPECIAL 1.00 EACH \$25,000.00 \$19,409.35 \$19.000.00 \$19,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$18,941.00 \$18,941.00 \$25,000.00 \$19,409.35 \$20.000.00 \$18,941.00 \$18,941.00 \$18,941.00 \$18,941.00 79 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C 713.00 FOOT \$1.10 \$784.30 \$0.90 \$641.70 \$1.00 \$713.00 \$1.00 \$713.00 \$0.90 \$641.70 \$0.90 \$641.70 \$0.90 \$641.70 80 87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C 637.00 FOOT \$1.25 \$796.25 \$1.00 \$637.00 \$1.00 \$637.00 \$1.20 \$764.40 \$1.00 \$637.00 \$1.00 \$637.00 \$1.00 \$637.00 81 87301245 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C 803.00 FOOT \$1.75 \$1,405,25 \$1.35 \$1.084.05 \$1.30 \$1.043.90 \$1.50 \$1.204.50 \$1.30 \$1.043.90 \$1.30 \$1.043.90 \$1.30 \$1.043.90 82 87301255 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO 147C 1,547.00 FOOT \$2.00 \$3,094.00 \$1.55 \$2,397.85 \$1.50 \$2,320.50 \$2,784.60 \$1.50 \$2,320.50 \$2,320.50 \$1.50 \$2,320.50 \$1.80 \$1.50 83 87301805 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE. NO. 6 2C 70.00 FOOT \$3.00 \$210.00 \$2.75 \$192.50 \$2.70 \$189.00 \$3.00 \$210.00 \$189.00 \$2.70 \$189.00 \$2.70 \$189.00 \$2.70 87704130 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM 84 ASSEMBLY AND POLE 40 FT. (SPECIAL) \$20,000.00 \$18,655.00 1.00 EACH \$20,000.00 \$19,116.30 \$19,116.30 \$18,700.00 \$18,700.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$18,655.00 \$18,655.00 \$18,655.00 \$18,655.00 \$18,655.00 85 87704140 STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 42 FT. (SPECIAL) 3.00 EACH \$22,000.00 \$66.000.00 \$19,407,30 \$58.221.90 \$19.000.00 \$57.000.00 \$20,000,00 \$60.000.00 \$18.939.00 \$56.817.00 \$18.939.00 \$56.817.00 \$18.939.00 \$56.817.00

LakeCounty Division of Transportation

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011

A Lamp Concrete Schroeder Asphalt Service, Item No. Pay Code J. A. Johnson Paving Company Description Unit Eng Estimate Curran Contracting Company Contractors, Inc. Pavne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company Quantity Inc Unit Price Extnd. Price 86 87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 16.00 FOOT \$200.00 \$3,200.00 \$129.30 \$2.068.80 \$127.00 \$2.032.00 \$130.00 \$2.080.00 \$126.20 \$2.019.20 \$126.20 \$2.019.20 \$126.20 \$2.019.20 87 87800150 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C 4.00 FOOT \$500.00 \$2.000.00 \$316.75 \$1.267.00 \$310.00 \$1.240.00 \$320.00 \$1,280.00 \$309.10 \$1.236.40 \$309.10 \$1.236.40 \$309.10 \$1,236,40 88 87800415 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER 60.00 FOOT \$250.00 \$15.000.00 \$92.35 \$5.541.00 \$100.00 \$6.000.00 \$95.00 \$5,700.00 \$90.10 \$5.406.00 \$90.10 \$5.406.00 \$90.10 \$5,406.00 89 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE 4.00 EACH \$225.00 \$900.00 \$209.05 \$836.20 \$205.00 \$820.00 \$210.00 \$840.00 \$204.00 \$816.00 \$204.00 \$816.00 \$204.00 \$816.00 90 88030020 SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED 4.00 EACH \$1,100.00 \$4,400.00 \$893.55 \$3,574.20 \$875.00 \$3,500.00 \$900.00 \$3,600.00 \$872.00 \$3,488.00 \$872.00 \$3,488.00 \$872.00 \$3,488.00 91 88030100 SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED 4.00 EACH \$1,600.00 \$6,400.00 \$1,282.95 \$5,131.80 \$1,255.00 \$5,020.00 \$1,260.00 \$5,040.00 \$1,252.00 \$5,008.00 \$1,252.00 \$5,008.00 \$1,252.00 \$5,008.00 92 88030110 SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED 4.00 EACH \$1,700.00 \$6,800.00 \$1,339.30 \$5,357.20 \$1.310.00 \$5,240.00 \$1,350.00 \$5,400.00 \$1,307.00 \$5,228.00 \$1,307.00 \$5,228.00 \$1,307.00 \$5,228.00 88200210 TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE. 93 LOUVERED, ALUMINUM 8.00 EACH \$160.00 \$1,280.00 \$152.70 \$1.221.60 \$150.00 \$1,200.00 \$155.00 \$1,240.00 \$149.00 \$1,192.00 \$149.00 \$1,192.00 \$149.00 \$1 192 00 94 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,135.00 FT \$20.00 \$22,700.00 \$12.20 \$13,847.00 \$12.00 \$13,620.00 \$13.00 \$14,755.00 \$11.90 \$13,506.50 \$11.90 \$13,506.50 \$11.90 \$13,506.50 95 88700200 LIGHT DETECTOR 2.00 EACH \$1.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.089.30 \$2,178.60 \$1,065.00 \$2,130.00 \$1,100.00 \$2,200.00 \$1.063.00 \$2,126.00 \$1.063.00 \$2,126.00 \$1.063.00 \$2,126.00 96 88700300 LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER 1.00 EACH \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,484.85 \$1,484.85 \$1,450.00 \$1,450.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,449.00 \$1,449.00 97 89000100 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 1.00 EACH \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$39,190.75 \$39,190.75 \$38,250.00 \$38,250.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$38,245.00 \$38,245.00 \$38,245.00 \$38,245.00 \$38,245.00 \$38,245.00 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL 98 \$2,000.00 EQUIPMENT 1.00 EACH \$1,500.00 \$1,393.65 \$1,500.00 \$1,393.65 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 \$1,360.00 99 89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE 7.00 EACH \$300.00 \$2,100.00 \$44.05 \$308.35 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$45.00 \$315.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 100 89502382 REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE 1.00 EACH \$350.00 \$350.00 \$44.05 \$44.05 \$43.00 \$43.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$43.00 \$43.00 \$43.00 \$43.00 \$43.00 \$43.00 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE 101 7.00 EACH \$400.00 \$44.05 \$308.35 FOUNDATION \$2,800.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$45.00 \$315.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 \$43.00 \$301.00 102 A2000616 TREE, ACER PLATANOIDES (NORWAY MAPLE). 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED 1.00 EACH \$350.00 \$350.00 \$281.80 \$281.80 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$180.00 \$180.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$180.00 \$180.00 103 A2006520 TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED 1.00 EACH \$500.00 \$500.00 \$281.80 \$281.80 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 104 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION \$9,466.50 CONTROL SYSTEM 9,466.50 UNIT \$9,466.50 \$9.466.50 \$9.466.50 \$9,466.50 \$9,466.50 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$9,466.50 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIAMETER, 105 LC800101 GALVANIZED STEEL 604.00 FOOT \$14.00 \$8,456.00 \$10.85 \$6,553.40 \$11.00 \$6,644.00 \$11.00 \$6,644.00 \$10.60 \$6,402.40 \$10.60 \$6,402.40 \$10.60 \$6,402.40 106 LC800102 CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER. GALVANIZED STEEL 56.00 FOOT \$16.00 \$896.00 \$15.25 \$854.00 \$15.00 \$840.00 \$15.00 \$840.00 \$14.90 \$834.40 \$14.90 \$834.40 \$14.90 \$834.40 107 LC800104 CONDUIT IN GROUND, 3 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL 37.00 FOOT \$18.00 \$666.00 \$19.25 \$712.25 \$19.00 \$703.00 \$20.00 \$740.00 \$18.80 \$695.60 \$18.80 \$695.60 \$18.80 \$695.60 108 LC800105 CONDUIT IN GROUND, 4" DIAMETER, 444 00 FOOT \$27 75 \$27.10 GAI VANIZED STEEL \$21.00 \$9,324,00 \$12.321.00 \$28.00 \$12,432.00 \$30.00 \$13.320.00 \$27.10 \$12.032.40 \$12.032.40 \$27 10 \$12.032.40 109 LC800903 RELOCATE EXISTING SWITCH 2.00 EACH \$1.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$174.20 \$348.40 \$170.00 \$340.00 \$180.00 \$360.00 \$170.00 \$340.00 \$170.00 \$340.00 \$170.00 \$340.00 110 X0322936 REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION 1.00 EACH \$100.00 \$100.00 \$298.40 \$298.40 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 \$350.00 111 X0325825 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT \$0.95 95.00 SQ YD \$75.00 \$7,125.00 \$79.00 \$7,505.00 \$75.00 \$7,125.00 \$8,100.00 \$769,500.00 \$90.00 \$8,550.00 \$110.00 \$10,450.00 \$0.01 112 X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL 88.00 CU YD \$50.00 \$4,400.00 \$36.85 \$3,242,80 \$36.00 \$3,168.00 \$1.50 \$132.00 \$70.00 \$6,160.00 \$36.00 \$3,168,00 \$36.00 \$3,168.00

LakeCounty Division of Transportation

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011

	1		Г								A Lamp C	oncrete	Schroeder As	sphalt Service.				
Itom N	. Pav Co	ode	Description	Quantity Unit	Ena Es	timato	Curran Contrac	ting Company	J. A. Johnson Pa	wing Company	Contract			nc.	Payne &	Dolan. Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
	J. Fay Cu	Joue	Description	Quantity Onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price		Extnd. Price
11	3 X25116	630 EF	ROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)															
	0 /120110	000 21		190.00 SQ YD	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$6.65	\$1,263.50	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$6.50	\$1,235.00	\$5.00	\$950.00
11	4 X28005	500 IN	ILET PROTECTION. SPECIAL	1.00 EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$950.00		\$500.00		\$195.00	\$195.00
			OT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	1.00 E/(011	ψ100.00	\$100.00	¢1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	φ200.00	φ200.00	 100.00	φ100.00	\$000.00	φ000.00	φ000.00	φ000.00	φ100.00	φ100.00
	0 //		ARIABLE DEPTH	904.00 SQ YD	\$2.50	\$2,260.00	\$3.90	\$3.525.60	\$3.50	\$3,164.00	\$8.00	\$7.232.00	\$8.00	\$7.232.00	\$5.00	\$4.520.00	\$4.80	\$4,339.20
11	6 X44027		UTTER REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	100.00 FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.50		\$7.75		\$7.75	\$775.00
			IPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	1.471.00 FOOT	\$10.00	\$14,710.00	\$3.25	\$4,780.75		\$22,065.00	\$20.00	\$29,420.00	\$30.00		\$14.90		\$14.90	\$21,917.90
			NGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE. TYPE A	.,		•••,•••••	+			+ , ····				•••,•••••				+=-,
			(ODIFIED)	4.00 CAL MO	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,054.75	\$4,219.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.600.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.000.00	\$4,000.00
11	9 X70102		RAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION		+=,	1 ,	••••••	t ., _	<i>4xyxxxxxxxxxxxxx</i>	* · - , • • • • • • • •	+_,	+-,		••••	.,	• .,	+ ,,	+ ,,
			PECIAL)	1.00 L SUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
12	0 X80500	015 SE	ERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE															
		M	OUNTED	1.00 EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,198.95	\$1,198.95	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00
12	1 X86200	020 UI	NINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	1.00 EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,249.05	\$8,249.05	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00
12	2 X87300	027 EL	LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT,															
		GI	ROUNDING, NO. 6, 1C	550.00 FOOT	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.25	\$687.50	\$1.20	\$660.00	\$1.30	\$715.00	\$1.20	\$660.00	\$1.20	\$660.00	\$1.20	\$660.00
12	3 X87302	250 EL	LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 20 3/C,															
		τv	WISTED SHIELDED	537.00 FOOT	\$1.50	\$805.50	\$0.80	\$429.60	\$1.00	\$537.00	\$1.00	\$537.00	\$0.80	\$429.60	\$0.80	\$429.60	\$0.80	\$429.60
12	4 XX0006	610 RE	ELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	2.00 EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$166.10	\$332.20	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
12	5 XX0036	661 EL	LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, COAXIAL	100.00 FOOT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.75	\$175.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$1.70	\$170.00	\$1.70	\$170.00
12	6 XX0057	723 VI	DEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE															
		IN	ITERSECTION	1.00 EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,958.25	\$31,958.25	\$31,190.00	\$31,190.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,187.00	\$31,187.00	\$31,187.00	\$31,187.00	\$31,187.00	\$31,187.00
12	7 XX0059	931 TF	RAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT,															
		(S	PECIAL)	4.00 EACH	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,013.75	\$12,055.00	\$2,945.00	\$11,780.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,941.00	\$11,764.00	\$2,941.00	\$11,764.00	\$2,941.00	\$11,764.00
12	8 XX0059	937 LE	ED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET															
		NA	AME SIGN	4.00 EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,404.17	\$13,616.68	\$3,325.00	\$13,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,322.00	\$13,288.00	\$3,322.00	\$13,288.00	\$3,322.00	\$13,288.00
12	9 XX0070	'017 TE	ERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	6.00 EACH	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$296.15	\$1,776.90	\$290.00	\$1,740.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$289.00	\$1,734.00	\$289.00	\$1,734.00	\$289.00	\$1,734.00
13	0 XX0081	3131 EL	LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 18 3C															
			OR VIDEO	853.00 FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,706.00	\$1.45	\$1,236.85	\$1.50	\$1,279.50	\$1.60	\$1,364.80	\$1.40	\$1,194.20	\$1.40	\$1,194.20	\$1.40	\$1,194.20
13	1 XX0081		ELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE-															
			ONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	2.00 EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$628.15	\$1,256.30	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$613.00	\$1,226.00	\$613.00	\$1,226.00	\$613.00	\$1,226.00
13	2 XX0082		BER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24															
			NGLE MODE	3,088.00 FOOT	\$2.25	\$6,948.00	\$1.55	\$4,786.40	\$1.50	\$4,632.00	\$1.60	\$4,940.80	\$1.50	\$4,632.00	\$1.50	\$4,632.00	\$1.50	\$4,632.00
13	3 XX0083		LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 20 4C															
			OR VIDEO	100.00 FOOT	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.90	\$90.00		\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.90		\$0.90		\$0.90	\$90.00
			GGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	3,676.00 SQ YD	\$16.00	\$58,816.00	\$13.30	\$48,890.80	\$12.00	\$44,112.00	\$12.00	\$44,112.00	\$13.25		\$11.85		\$11.85	\$43,560.60
			ONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00 L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,495.00	\$5,495.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
13	6 Z00181		RAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT															
		(-	SPECIAL)	8.00 EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$329.00	\$2,632.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
13	7 Z00330		LECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER,															
			O. 14 1C	3,062.00 FOOT	\$1.00		\$0.30	\$918.60		\$1,531.00	\$0.50	\$1,531.00	\$0.30		\$0.30		\$0.30	\$918.60
13	8 Z00624	450 SA	AWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	3,030.00 FT	\$3.00	++,+++++	\$2.65	\$8,029.50	\$1.35	\$4,090.50	\$2.00	\$6,060.00	\$1.35	1,000,000	\$1.60	4.90.000	\$1.60	\$4,848.00
			Bid Total			\$1,450,841.00		\$1,159,455.74		\$1,264,700.67		\$2,301,086.10		\$1,373,919.68		\$1,194,660.73		\$1,115,116.55

	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation							
	Section: escription: CPMS Pin:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inter B-00428 02/22/2011	Return						
					Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
	00400440								
1		TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	15	UNIT	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$60.00	\$43.38
2		TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS	10	UNIT	φ20.00	φ000.00	ψ1 1 .00	ψ00.00	φ+0.00
-		DIAMETER)	26	UNIT	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$28.00	\$85.00	\$63.3
3		TREE TRUNK PROTECTION		EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$121.3
4	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	4	EACH	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$129.68
5	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	2,554	CU YD	\$30.00	\$76,620.00	\$24.00	\$35.50	\$27.63
6	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	175	CU YD	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$17.50	\$35.00	\$30.54
7		GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND							
		STABILIZATION		SQ YD	\$2.50	\$10,982.50	\$1.00	\$2.25	\$1.6
		TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	,	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$23,103.50	\$2.50	\$3.05	\$2.7
9		EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH		FOOT	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.4
		SEEDING, CLASS 2A		ACRE	\$5,000.00	. ,	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,066.64
11		NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	\$3.00		\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.3
		POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	\$3.00	\$369.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.3
13		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET		SQ YD	\$1.25 \$20.00		\$0.80 \$10.00	\$2.00	\$1.10 \$25.70
		TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS		FOOT	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$35.7 \$2.6
		PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INLET FILTERS		FOOT EACH	\$2.50 \$200.00	\$6,212.50 \$2,600.00	<mark>\$2.00</mark> \$140.00	<mark>\$3.25</mark> \$155.00	\$2.6 \$150.62
		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A		TON	\$200.00 \$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$140.00 \$18.75	\$155.00 \$46.00	\$150.6 \$25.6
		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		GALLON	\$2.00	\$14,226.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.5
10		AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	,	TON	\$5.00	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.5
20		MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND	112		ψ0.00	ψ000.00	ψ0.00	ψ0.00	ψ1.0
20		FLANGEWAYS	15	TON	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$631.85	\$351.6

	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation							
	Section: escription: CPMS Pin:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inters	Return						
					Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
21		HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-							
		19.0, N70	2,329	TON	\$70.00	\$163,030.00	\$58.30	\$80.00	\$68.51
22		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,		TON	* 75 00		* ••••	^ ~~~~~~	A- 4 0 0
00		MIX "D", N70	2,366		\$75.00	\$177,450.00	\$64.95	\$80.00	\$74.03
23			514	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$2,570.00	\$1.60	\$2.15	\$1.99
24		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	216	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$5.57
25		DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$34.93
26		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1	12	Odili	φ10.00	φ0,2 10.00	Q 00.00	φου.ου	φ01.00
20		1/2"	13,344	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$53,376.00	\$1.75	\$2.85	\$2.18
27		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 3	- / -		• • •	,,.	, -	•	
		3/4"	8,770	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$35,080.00	\$2.98	\$4.35	\$3.74
28	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER							
		REMOVAL	,	FOOT	\$15.00	\$22,035.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$4.29
29	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	131	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,550.00	\$20.00	\$111.00	\$61.83
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH		SQ YD	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$20.00	\$93.00	\$58.00
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH		SQ YD	\$50.00	\$25,900.00	\$20.00	\$85.00	\$54.33
		CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH		SQ YD	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50.79
		AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A	357	TON	\$30.00	\$10,710.00	\$28.00	\$36.25	\$31.46
34		PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE							
		FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$668.95	\$1,400.00	\$1,161.49
35		PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE			• • • • •	• · · · ·		• • • • •	• • • • •
		FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$699.80	\$1,500.00	\$1,258.30
36		PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE			#4 000 00	#4 000 00		#0 000 00	M 4 444 A 4
		FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.20	\$2,000.00	\$1,444.20

業			ounty Transportation							
	Se Descri CPM	ection: iption: IS Pin:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inters B-00428 02/22/2011	Return						
						Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
Item N	o. Pay	Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
3	37 550A	40050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"						_	
		0070		623	FOOT	\$55.00	\$34,265.00	\$32.00	\$45.00	\$38.57
	38 55UP	40070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	157	FOOT	\$55.00	\$8,635.00	\$34.00	\$55.00	\$43.40
3	39 550A	40090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	107	1001	ψ00.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ04.00	φ00.00	φ+0.+0
			, , , ,	175	FOOT	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$36.00	\$65.00	\$47.95
۷	10 551	100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	155	FOOT	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$7.00	\$24.35	\$11.39
۷	11 601	100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	50	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$23.90	\$16.98
۷	12 601	100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	50	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$25.05	\$21.01
2	43 602		CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 24 FRAME							
			AND GRATE	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,182.44
4	14 602		RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-							
			DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID			•	•	• · · · · · · -	•	• · · · · · · · ·
		044400		1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,491.05	\$2,000.00	\$1,848.51
2	15 602		RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'-			\$0,000,00	#0.000.00	¢4,404,05	#0.000.00	¢4 740 54
			DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,491.05	\$2,000.00	\$1,748.51
2	+6 60∠		RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 4'- DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE							
			DIAWETER, TIFE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	5	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,450.21	\$2,220.00	\$1,891.70
	17 602	216614	RESTRICTED DEPTH CATCH BASINS, 5'-	5		ψ2,000.00	φ10,000.00	ψ1, 1 00.21	ψΖ,ΖΖΟ.ΟΟ	ψ1,031.70
			DIAMETER, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE							
			,	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450.20	\$3,200.00	\$2,525.03
4	18 602	218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1			+=,00	,	÷ , · • • • • • •	,, ··· ·	<i>,</i>
			FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.90	\$3,000.00	\$2,013.48
4	19 602		INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE		EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,266.45	\$959.41

	Section:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inters	Return						
	Let Date:	02/22/2011			Ena E	stimate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	-	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND					I		
		GRATE	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$975.00	\$1,269.85	\$1,065.81
51	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$435.00	\$367.23
52	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND							
		GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	1,471	FOOT	\$25.00	\$36,775.00	\$16.60	\$25.00	\$18.95
53		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24							
		(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	200	FOOT	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$28.40	\$24.80
54		MOBILIZATION		L SUM	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$27,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$52,356.67
55	70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	16,746	FOOT	\$1.00	\$16,746.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.36
56		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	582	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$582.40	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.59
57	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	11,253	FOOT	\$0.25	\$2,813.25	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.29
58	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"		FOOT	\$0.35	\$2,851.45	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.32
59	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"		FOOT	\$0.45	\$1,247.40	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.51
60	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"		FOOT	\$1.00	\$977.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.88
61	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"		FOOT	\$2.00	\$684.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.5 [°]
62	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"		FOOT	\$1.20	\$6,754.80	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.8
63		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -					•	•	

貒	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation							
	Section: escription: CPMS Pin:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inter B-00428 02/22/2011	Return						
					Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
64		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -	0.007	FOOT	#0.75	¢0,000,05	#0 =0	\$ 0.00	\$ \$\$
65		LINE 4" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -	8,827	FOOT	\$0.75	\$6,620.25	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$0.63
05	78000300	LINE 5"	1,030	FOOT	\$0.80	\$824.00	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$0.7
66	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -	1,000		Q 0.00	QOL 1100	Q 0.10		φ0.1
		LINE 6"	2,772	FOOT	\$1.00	\$2,772.00	\$0.80	\$1.50	\$0.9
67	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -			•••••	• • • • • • • •	• · · · ·		
			977	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,954.00	\$1.60	\$5.00	\$2.29
68		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	342	FOOT	\$4.00	\$1,368.00	\$3.90	\$10.00	\$5.00
69		PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	-	FOOT	\$0.55	\$1,333.75	\$0.05	\$0.60	\$0.4 ⁴
		PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	7,117		\$0.65	\$4,626.05	\$0.05	\$0.70	\$0.48
71		RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER				,			
				EACH	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$60.25
72		RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER							
		REMOVAL		EACH	\$10.00	\$770.00	\$4.75	\$42.36	\$18.02
		HANDHOLE		EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,067.6
		DOUBLE HANDHOLE		EACH	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,772.00	\$1,815.80	\$1,783.9
75		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (EPR- TYPE RHW) 2-1/C NO. 10		FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,559.00	\$1.50	\$1.55	\$1.5 ⁻
76		LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR,	003		φ3.00	φ∠,559.00	φ1.50	QC.1¢	φ1.5
10		HORIZONTAL MOUNT, PHOTO-CELL							
		CONTROL, 250 WATT	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$318.00	\$325.85	\$320.4
77		MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>,</i>		<i>+</i>	<i>+</i> 0
		SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$680.00	\$696.80	\$683.6

	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation							
	Section: escription: CPMS Pin:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inters	Return						
					Eng E	stimate			
Itom No	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	-	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE	ļ	Onit	JIII IICe		11100		11166
78		IV CABINET, SPECIAL		EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,941.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,205.39
79		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL	740	FOOT	.	*-------------	\$ 0.00	* 4.00	# 0.00
00			/13	FOOT	\$1.10	\$784.30	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$0.93
80		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	637	FOOT	\$1.25	\$796.25	\$1.00	\$1.20	\$1.03
81		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C	002	FOOT	\$1.75	\$1,405.25	\$1.30	\$1.50	\$1.34
82		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL	003	1001	φ1.75	φ1,403.23	φ1.30	φ1.50	φ1.54
		NO. 14 7C	1,547	FOOT	\$2.00	\$3,094.00	\$1.50	\$1.80	\$1.56
83		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE,			• • • • •	•	•	• • • • •	•
		NO. 6 2C	70	FOOT	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.70	\$3.00	\$2.76
84		STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 40 FT. (SPECIAL)	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,655.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,963.55
85		STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM			<i>q</i>	+===;======	••••	+,	, ,
		ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 42 FT. (SPECIAL)							
				EACH	\$22,000.00		\$18,939.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,204.05
		CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A		FOOT	\$200.00	; ,	\$126.20	\$130.00	\$127.48
		CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C	4	FOOT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$309.10	\$320.00	\$312.34
88		CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-		FOOT	#2-2 - 2		\$ \$\$\$ 15	\$ 400.00	400 0
00				FOOT	\$250.00		\$90.10	\$100.00	\$92.94
		DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE	4	EACH	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$204.00	\$210.00	\$206.01
90	88030020	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED	Л	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$872.00	\$900.00	\$880.76
91	88030100	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION,	4		φ1,100.00	φ4,400.00	φ072.00	φ 9 00.00	φοου./6
31		BRACKET MOUNTED	4	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,252.00	\$1,282.95	\$1,258.99

	Section:	Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd 08-00095-15-CH Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Inter B-00428		Bid De					
	Let Date:	02/22/2011			Eng E	stimate			
em No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
	_	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION,							
		MAST ARM MOUNTED	4	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,307.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,320.0
93	88200210	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE,							
		LOUVERED, ALUMINUM		EACH	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$149.00	\$155.00	\$150.7
		DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,135		\$20.00	\$22,700.00	\$11.90	\$13.00	\$12.1
		LIGHT DETECTOR		EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,063.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,073.8
		LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	1	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,480.3
97	89000100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL			• · • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •	• · • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • •
		INSTALLATION	1	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,245.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,695.9
98	89502375	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL			• (- • • • • •		* /	* •••••	
		EQUIPMENT		EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,472.2
		REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE		EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$43.5
		REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$43.5
101	89502385	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	-		# 400.00	*0 000 00	\$ 40,00	¢ 45 00	¢ 40.5
100	10000010		(EACH	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$43.5
102	A2000616								
		MAPLE), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND	4		ድጋር በ በ	¢250.00	¢400.00	¢ερο οο	¢004.0
102	12006520	BURLAPPED	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$281.9
103	A2000520	TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR (SWAMP WHITE OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND	`						
		BURLAPPED		EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$305.3
104	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION		EACH	φουυ.00	φουυ.00	φ250.00	φουυ.00	
104	L0200301	CONTROL SYSTEM	9,467		\$1.00	\$9,466.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.
405		CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2" DIAMETER,	9,407		φ1.00	φ 9 ,400.50	φ1.00	φ1.00	φI.
	LCOULIUI	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 DIAWETER,							

	Lake <mark>Co</mark>	ounty									
Division of Transportation Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH											
Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011											
	Eng Estimate										
							Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid		
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price		
106	LC800102	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 2 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	56	FOOT	\$16.00	\$896.00	\$14.90	\$15.25	\$14.99		
107		CONDUIT IN GROUND, 3 1/2" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	37	FOOT	\$18.00	\$666.00	\$18.80	\$20.00	\$19.11		
108	LC800105	CONDUIT IN GROUND, 4" DIAMETER, GALVANIZED STEEL	444	FOOT	\$21.00	\$9,324.00	\$27.10	\$30.00	\$27.84		
109	LC800903	RELOCATE EXISTING SWITCH	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$180.00	\$172.37		
110	X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	1 EACH		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$298.40	\$1,200.00	\$474.73		
111	X0325825	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT		SQ YD	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$0.01	\$8,100.00	\$1,409.00		
		POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	88 CU YD		\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.50	\$70.00	\$36.06		
113	X2511630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL)	190 SQ YD		\$5.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6.69		
114	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1 EACH		\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$499.17		
115		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL	904	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$2,260.00	\$3.50	\$8.00	\$5.53		
116	X4402720 GUTTER REMOVAL (SPECIAL)		100	FOOT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.75	\$26.50	\$13.04		
		PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED)	1,471	FOOT	\$10.00	\$14,710.00	\$3.25	\$30.00	\$16.34		
118	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	4	CAL MO	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,942.46		
119	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,166.67		
120	X8050015	SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED	1 EACH		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,179.8		
121	X8620020	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY		EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,249.05	\$8,091.5		

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation									
Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd Section: 08-00095-15-CH Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes CPMS Pin: B-00428 Let Date: 02/22/2011											
					Eng Estimate		Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid		
Item No	. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price		
122	2 X8730027	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT,			A 4	* ***	A 4	A 4	A (
101		GROUNDING, NO. 6, 1C	550	FOOT	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$1.23		
123	3 X8730250	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 20 3/C, TWISTED SHIELDED	E07	FOOT	\$1.50	\$805.50	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.87		
12/	4 22000610	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX		EACH	\$1.50 \$200.00		\$0.80	\$350.00	\$0.87 \$202.68		
		ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, COAXIAL		FOOT	\$200.00		\$1.70	\$2.00	\$1.76		
		VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM COMPLETE	100		φ1.00		φ1.10	φ2.00	φ1.70		
		INTERSECTION	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,187.00	\$35,000.00	\$31,951.54		
127	7 XX005931	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FOOT,						•			
		(SPECIAL)	4	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,941.00	\$3,013.75	\$2,963.63		
128	8 XX005937	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET									
		NAME SIGN		EACH	\$1,000.00		\$3,322.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,365.86		
		TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	6	EACH	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$289.00	\$300.00	\$292.19		
130	J XX008131	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 18 3C	050	FOOT	#0 0 0	¢4 700 00	#4 40	#4 00	M 4 40		
10/		FOR VIDEO RELOCATE EXISTING REMOTE-	853	FOOT	\$2.00	\$1,706.00	\$1.40	\$1.60	\$1.46		
13	1 77008132	CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$613.00	\$700.00	\$630.36		
133	2 X X 008246	FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24	2	LACI	φ2,000.00	φ4,000.00	φ013.00	φ/00.00	φ030.30		
102		SINGLE MODE	3.088	FOOT	\$2.25	\$6,948.00	\$1.50	\$1.60	\$1.53		
133	3 XX008391	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO. 20 4C	0,000		ψ2.20	\$0,0 10100	 .	¢00	φ1.00		
		FOR VIDEO	100	FOOT	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$0.93		
134	4 Z0001050	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 12"	3,676	SQ YD	\$16.00	\$58,816.00	\$11.85	\$13.30	\$12.38		
		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,495.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,832.50		
136	6 Z0018100	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT									
		(SPECIAL)	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$329.00	\$800.00	\$481.50		

LakeCounty Division of Transportation											
	Return Bid Details										
	Project: Hunt Club Rd at Stearns School Rd										
	Section: 08-00095-15-CH										
	Description: Hunt Club Road at Stearns School Road Intersection - Right Turn Lanes										
	CPMS Pin: B-00428										
	Let Date: 02/22/2011										
						Eng E	stimate		May Did	Aver Dist	
ltem I	No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
1	37	Z0033090	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER,								
			NO. 14 1C	3,062	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,062.00	\$0.30	\$0.50	\$0.37	
1	38	Z0062450	SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	3,030	FT	\$3.00	\$9,090.00	\$1.35	\$2.65	\$1.76	
			Bid Total				\$1,450,841.00				